

HB0428/453490/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 428

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “authorizing” and substitute “requiring”; on page 1, in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, strike “reimburse” and substitute “refund”; strike beginning with “entire” in line 8 down through “annual” in line 9 and substitute “late”; and strike beginning with “and” in line 9 down through “licenses” in line 10.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 16, strike “may reimburse” and substitute “shall refund”; in line 19, strike “and”; and after line 22, insert:

“(iii) the entire amount of any late fee for any alcoholic beverages license issued by the county that permits the holder to sell alcoholic beverages for on- or off-premises consumption if the fee has been paid, and shall waive the late fee if it has not been paid; and”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike “entire amount of the annual” and substitute “late”; and in line 5, strike “reduce by one-half the amount imposed for the annual” and substitute “waive the late”.